¢			TTAL LETTER	359	MBS	
	Department of State Division of Corpora P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32	ations	<u> </u>			
	SUBJECT: Mu Shu, Inc., (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)					
			:	9000004417 -06/13/01 *****78.75	72998 01038021 *****78.75	
	Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :					
	☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	 \$78.75 Filing Fee Certificate of Status 	ST8.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PPY REQUIRED		
FROM: KELLY OVERBY Name (Printed or typed)						
1360 Eastcoast Dr. Address						
		(904) 45-	Beach FL State & Zip 7-5309 elephone number	SECRETARY OF STATE		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

1

946/15

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MU SHU, INC.

ARTICLE I: The name of the corporation is Mu Shu, Inc.

\

لى

ARTICLE II: The corporation shall exist for perpetuity commencing on the date of fiting of these Articles.

ARTICLE III: This corporation is organized for the purpose of designing and selling accessories and all other lawful business allowed under the laws of the State of Florida or the United States of America.

ARTICLE IV: The corporation is authorized to issue 3,000 shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 each

ARTICLE V: The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation if 1360 East Coast Dr., Atlantic Beach, Florida 32233, with a mailing address of the same, and the name of the initial registered agent at that address of this corporation is Kelly Overby.

ARTICLE VI: The principal place of business of this corporation shall be: 4365 S.W. 51st Street, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33314.

ARTICLE VII: This corporation shall have three directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time by the Bylaws, but shall never be less than one. The names and addresses of the initial directors of this corporation are:

Kelly Overby 1360 East Coast Dr. Atlantic Beach, FL 32233

Kimberly Van der Water 4365 S.W. 51st Street Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33314

Nicole Mager 4365 S.W. 51st Street Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33314

ARTICLE VIII: The name and address of the person signing these Articles is Kelly Overby, 1360 East Coast Dr., Atlantic Beach, Florida 32233.

ARTICLE IX: The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal Bylaws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and the shareholders.

ARTICLE X: The corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision $\ge \infty$ contained in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 11th day of June, 2001.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared KELLY OVERBY, to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and acknowledged to me that he executed said Articles freely and voluntarily and for the purposes express therein.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 11th day of June, 2001.

TAMMY L. BARFIELD Notary Public, State of Florida Notary Public, State of Florida My Comm. expi es May 23, 2005 **My Commission expires:** Commission Number: DD 028818 Comm. No. DD 028818 Personally known to me, OR Produced drivers license as identification Produced other identification

HAVING BEEN NAMED to accept service of process for MU SHU, INC. at the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to property in complete performance of my duties.

Dates the 11th day of June, 2001.